

PRESS RELEASE

Date: 5 January 2017

MyHSR Corporation to Appoint Firms for the Ground Control Point (GCP) Survey

- 1. MyHSR Corporation Sdn Bhd ('MyHSR') will call for a tender for a Ground Control Point ('GCP') survey on 6 January 2017 (Friday). The tender will facilitate works in the areas of survey for the establishment of a common and consistent survey network within the Kuala Lumpur Singapore High Speed Rail (HSR) corridor.
- 2. The tender forms part of the overall project development works following the recent signing of the Bilateral Agreement on the project between the Government of Malaysia and the Government of the Republic of Singapore. The survey works will include the installation of the GCP monuments and establishing a common reference point between the National Grid, the State Grid and the HSR Project Grid. The outcome of the survey will be instrumental for the interface between the relevant grid systems and the infrastructure construction.
- 3. Mohd Nur Ismal Mohamed Kamal, CEO of MyHSR Corporation said, "We encourage firms with the relevant experience to participate in the tender and look forward to a competitive and successful tender".
- 4. This tender package is open to experienced companies, registered with the Ministry of Finance and the Land Surveyors Board of Malaysia.
- 5. For more information, interested firms can visit MyHSR's website at http://www.myhsr.com.my/tender.php from 6th January 2017 (Friday).

-Ends-

<u>About the Kuala Lumpur – Singapore High Speed Rail project</u>

The Kuala Lumpur-Singapore High Speed Rail project was first announced by Malaysian Prime Minister Dato' Sri Mohd Najib Tun Abdul Razak and Singapore Prime Minister Lee Hsien Loong at the Malaysia-Singapore Leaders' Retreat in February 2013. The HSR project is seen as a strategic development in bilateral relations that will dramatically improve the connectivity between Malaysia and Singapore. With terminus stations in Kuala Lumpur's Bandar Malaysia and Singapore's Jurong East, the HSR aims to cut the travel time between the two cities to 90 minutes.



About MyHSR Corporation

MyHSR Corporation is a company incorporated in 2015, wholly owned by the Minister of Finance Incorporated. As the project delivery vehicle for the KL-SG HSR project, MyHSR is responsible for the development and implementation of the project.

For media enquiries, please contact:

Lee Yip Cheong Senior Manager, Corporate Communications

Mobile: +603-2718 4345

E-Mail: yipcheong@myhsr.com.my